

February 7, 2024

Dear Costco Member,

Costco records indicate that you, or one of your add-on members, have purchased Item #1345308 Rojo's 6 Layer Dip between December 27, 2023 and February 6, 2024.



Lakeview Farms along with the FDA have issued a voluntary Class I Recall of this item in an abundance of caution for consumer's safety, due to possible contamination with *Listeria monocytogenes*.

All product with a USE BY date of 3/22/24 or earlier are included in this recall. The USE BY date can be found on the front of the package, as shown below:



If you have any product remaining, do not consume. Return the item to your local Costco for a full refund.

Please call Lakeview Farms at 1(800) 755-9925 from 8:00 am to 5:00 pm ET, Monday through Friday if you have any issues or concerns or visit our website at www.lakeviewfarms.com for more information.

We apologize for any inconvenience this voluntary recall may cause.

Thank You

Lakeview Farms
Chris Niese
Vice President of Quality Assurance